VI.

VIL.

New Lenox 122 PTO January Meeting Agenda
Thursday, February 22, 2024

Call to Order: 9:32am
Pledge of Allegiance

Introduction of Executive Board Members

Tina Rauch & Lauren Kaczmarski -Co-Presidents in attendance
Jordan Carrero -Vice President

Samantha Malicdem -Head Treasurer in attendance

OPEN -Assistant Treasurer (NORTH)

Megan Wendtland -Assistant Treasurer (SOUTH) in attendance
Jordan Tsoulos -Secretary in attendance

Kelley Greinke -Correspondence Secretary in attendance

Teacher Representatives Present

Treasury Chronicles

A. Update

a. Cash Balance: $ 79,689.05

Bourbon’s Smokehouse November Dine & Donate: $301.43
Buffalo Wild Wings January Dine & Donate: $276.60
Portillo’s February Dine & Donate: $

January Wrestling Concession Stand: $600

Disco with My Daughter: $9,313.95

D a0 T

Dr. Motch'’s District and Board of Education Update

a. Kindergarten information night will be 2.28 and video will be up on the website

b. approved the calendar for 2024-2025 will be posted soon

c. student advisory meeting will help create videos to kick off staff appreciation week
d. Standard response protocol video will be posted soon

Current Business
A. Family BINGO: Friday, February 23" (6:30 PM to 9:00 PM @ Spencer Pointe/Spencer Crossing)
B. Read-A-Thon: Friday, March 1% through Friday, March 15"

a. flyers will be double sided: students can color in thermometer on back towards their goal

Upcoming Business
A. Dine & Donate with Tom Kelly's: Wednesday, March 20™ (4:00 PM to 9:00 PM)
a. both dine in and carry out options
B. PTO Monthly Meeting: Thursday, March 21 (9:30 AM @ Haines)
C. Board & Brush
a. Adult Paint Night: Friday, April 5 (6:00 PM - 9:00 PM)
b. Family Paint Night: Saturday, April 13" (1:00 PM - 3:00 PM)
D. 2024 Executive Board Elections: Thursday, April 18"
a. Head Treasurer, Assistant Treasurer (North), Assistant Treasurer (South)
E. 5K Saturday May 4th



VIIIL.

a. theme will be Star Wars more info to come
F. Teacher & Staff Appreciation Week: Monday, May 6" through Friday, May 10"
a. Donations Open: April 1st
G. 8" Grade Graduation Dances: Friday, May 10"
a. Theme for Martino “Night in Paris”
b. Liberty TBD
H. Family Night with the Joliet Slammers: Friday, May 31!

Questions/Concerns/Suggestions
a. Ride and Safety Organization would love to do an event possibly Back to School Bash

Motion to Close: 9:47



